## **Nabha Power Limited**

Regd. Office: PO Box No. 28, Near Village Nalash, Rajpura, Punjab 140401, INDIA, CIN: U40102PB2007PLC031039



## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Nabha Power Limited (NPL), a wholly owned subsidiary of L&T Power Development Limited, has set up and operating a 2x700 MW coal based Supercritical Thermal Power Plant at Rajpura, Punjab.

Bids are invited from the experienced parties for the following:

- (a) NIT No.: NPL/PROC/2022-23/03: Annual Maintenance Contract for Mechanical Maintenance & Conditioning Monitoring of Equipments (Boiler, Turbine & Balance of Plant).
- (b) NIT No.: NPL/PROC/2022-23/08: Annual Maintenance Contract for Electrical and C&I.
- (c) NIT No.: NPL/PROC/2022-23/09: Operation, Maintenance & Housekeeping services of Coal Handling Plant.
- (d) NIT No.: NPL/PROC/2022-23/10: Canteen services at Nabha Power Limited.

The eligibility criteria, bidding schedule and the detailed terms and conditions governing the tender process and award of the contract are contained in the Bid Document. Interested parties are requested to visit NPL website: <a href="https://www.nabhapower.com/tenders/coal-procurement-tenders/">https://www.nabhapower.com/tenders/coal-procurement-tenders/</a> and <a href="https://etender.procuretiger.com">https://etender.procuretiger.com</a> for downloading the Bid Document.

The Tenders can be downloaded from the above website from 29<sup>th</sup> June to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2022.

Note: All subsequent corrigenda, addenda, modifications, and clarifications in respect of above-mentioned tenders will be published only on NPL website and third-party portal and will not be published in the newspapers. Interested parties are advised to visit the aforesaid website regularly.

NPL reserves its right to cancel, abandon all/any of the tender process, amend any schedule and/or terms and conditions contained therein at any stage without assigning any reason for the same.

For any other information, kindly contact the undersigned:

Head Procurement, Nabha Power Limited, Tel No: +91-1762-277267; Email: Tender.NPL@larsentoubro.com